DCFS Advisory Boards & Councils FY 2020
Child Welfare Advisory Council — 32 Members

Stefanie Polacheck
DCFS

Staff Liaison
312-848-1206
Stefanie.L.Polacheck@illinois.gov

Zack Schrantz — Co-Chair

Term Serving: 2

Start Date: 2015

End Date: 2021
zack.schrantz@ucanchicago.org

Mary Ann Berg

Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2018

End Date: 2021
mberg@nexus-ioa.org

Christopher Cox
Term Serving: 2
Start Date: 2017
End Date: 2022
ccox@hoyleton.org

Patricia Ege

Term Serving: 2

Start Date: 2017

End Date: 2022
pege@cunninghamhome.org

Raul Garza

Term Serving: 3

Start Date: 2013

End Date: 2022
rgarza@auntmarthas.org

Trish Fox — Co-Chair
Term Serving: 2

Start Date: 2018
End Date: 2021
tfox@cyfsolutions.org

Malia Arnett

Term Serving: 2

Start Date: 2015

End Date: 2021
malia.arnett@childink.org

Steve Budde

Term Serving 2

Start Date: 2019

End Date: 2022
sbudde@jpachicago.org

Nancy Dorfman-Schwartz

Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2018

End Date: 2021
nschwartz@hephzibahhome.org

Rich Bobby

Term Serving 1

Start Date: 2019

End Date: 2022
rbobby@littlecity.org

Viviane Ngwa
Term Serving: 1
Start Date: 2020
End Date: 2022

vngwa@nyag.org


mailto:Stefanie.L.Polacheck@illinois.gov
mailto:Stefanie.L.Polacheck@illinois.gov
mailto:tfox@cyfsolutions.org
mailto:tfox@cyfsolutions.org
mailto:zack.schrantz@ucanchicago.org
mailto:zack.schrantz@ucanchicago.org
mailto:malia.arnett@childlnk.org
mailto:malia.arnett@childlnk.org
mailto:mberg@nexus-ioa.org
mailto:mberg@nexus-ioa.org
mailto:sbudde@jpachicago.org
mailto:sbudde@jpachicago.org
mailto:ccox@hoyleton.org
mailto:ccox@hoyleton.org
mailto:pege@cunninghamhome.org
mailto:pege@cunninghamhome.org
mailto:rbobby@littlecity.org
mailto:rbobby@littlecity.org
mailto:rgarza@auntmarthas.org
mailto:rgarza@auntmarthas.org
mailto:vngwa@nyap.org
mailto:vngwa@nyap.org

Melissa Ludington
Term Serving: 1
Start Date: 2019
End Date: 2022

mludingt@Childrenshomeandaid.org

Nancy Hughes
Term Serving: 2
Start Date: 2015
End Date: 2021
nhughes@voail.org

Tiffany Jones

Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2018

End Date: 2021
tiffany.johnson@Ilakeside-cc.org

Melissa Riddle
Term Serving: 2
Start Date: 2016
End Date: 2022
mriddle@chail.org

Kara Teeple

Term Serving: 2

Start Date: 2016

End Date: 2022
kteeple@lawrencehall.org

VACANT
Term Serving:
Start Date:
End Date:

Toleda Hart

Term Serving: 1

Start Date:2016

End Date: 2019
thart@myschicago.org

Beverly Jones

Term Serving: 2
Start Date: 2015
End Date: 2021
bev_jones@Icfs.org

Dan Kotowski

Term Serving: 2

Start Date: 2016

End Date: 2022
dkotowski@childserv.org

Ruth Jajko

Term Serving: 2
Start Date: 2017
End Date: 2022
ruth.jajko@Issi.org

Jason Keeler

Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2020

End Date: 2022
ikeeler@allendale4kids.org

Kathy Grzelak

Term Serving: 2

Start Date: 2016

End Date: 2022
kgrzelak@kaleidoscope4kids.org
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Terry Carmichael

Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2019

End Date: 2022
tcarmichael @CBHA.net

Brian Finley

Term Serving: 1

Start Date:2016

End Date: 2021
Brian.Finley@cookcountyil.gov

VACANT
Term Serving
Start Date
End Date

Rachael Hoyt — SWFCAC
Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2018

End Date: 2019
rachie317@gmail.com

Elizabeth Richmond - IAAC
Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2017

End Date: 2020

Elizabeth.Richmond®@illinois.gov

Advocate Appointments

Andrea Durbin

Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2016

End Date: 2019
adurbin@icoyouth.org

Eric Foster
Term Serving: 1
Start Date: 2019
End Date: 2022

eric@ilabh.org

Cross-Advisory Appointments

Harriet Kersh — SWFCAC
Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2018

End Date: 2021
HKersh@cyfsolutions.org

Mark Werner — IAAC

Term Serving: 1

Start Date: 2018

End Date: 2021
Mark.Werner@cookcountyil.gov
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